
NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 157 9/9/2020 

NAME INDEX 

Spouse surname(s), or other identifying notation in parentheses. Uppercase Roman numerals are plate numbers of the figures. 
Lowercase Roman numerals are front matter page numbers. 

 
[Hargreaves?] 

Ruby, 88 
Akers 

Nell (Williamson), 40, 68 
Oscar W., 40, 67, 68 

Algar 
Alan K., 76 
Charles, 76 
Harry D., 76 
Louey Maud (Pratt), 76 
Phyllis Constance, 57, 76 

Allen 
Constance, 66 
Glen[n] Sivley, 66 
James P., 66 
Jeffie (Williamson), 40, 66 
Walter Campbell, 40, 66 

Appleyard 
Jeremiah, 8 

Armstrong 
Charlotte Jean, 52 
Minnie M. (—), 52 
Thomas, 52 

Arnold 
Denny, 76 
Heather Jean (Hargreaves), 76 
P. A., 76 
Wendy, 76 

Atkins 
Christopher, 81 
Helen A. (Hargreaves), 81 
Kate, 81 
L., 81 
Timothy, 81 

Aucutt 
Bobby Gerald, 69, 85 
Valerie Lynn (Smith) (Lockwood), 69, 85 

Baine 
Annette, 89 

Bale 
Betty (—), 89 
Glenys Kerry, 89 

Bardsley 
James, 9 
Jane, 2, 8 
Joseph, 8 
Sarah (—), 8 

Barrett 
Elizabeth, 63 

Barton 
Thelma Edith, 63 

Bathgate 
Leonard Leslie, 62 
Stella Lillian (Kell), 62 

Beale 
Amelia A., 27 
Charles, 26 
Charles H., 27 
Charles Henry, 60 
Doris Mary, 27 
Emily (McGarrity), 26 
Harold C., 61 
Henry E., 61 
John, 7, 26 
John Hargreaves, 27, 61 
Kathleen Beatrice (Downing), 27, 61 
Leslie B., 27 
Mary A. (—), 26 
Mary Agnes (Ryan), 27, 61 
Mary Ann (Hargreaves), 7, 26 
Mearly K., 61 
Murial E., 27 
Percy William, 27 
Raymond C., 27 
Reginald J., 61 
William James, 27 

Beaumont 
Brent Allan, 89 
Glenys Kerry (Bale), 89 
Neve Edin, 89 
Oriane Sophia, 89 
Steven Allan, 89 
Will Etienne, 89 

Beauregard 
Ashley, 73 

Beaven 
Doreen Nita, 60, 79 

Bell 
M., 37 

Bellenfant 
Elizabeth, 13 

Bennett 
Hannah (Liversidge), 33 
Herbert, 33 
James, 33 

Benson 
Arthur C., 23, 53 
Arthur J., 54 
Elsie M. (Hargreaves), 23, 53 
Yvonne E., 53 

Berry 
Hannah Brooke, 85 
John, 5 
Joy Mignon (Lockwood), 85 
Morgan Elisabeth, 85 
Stuart, 85 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 158 9/9/2020 

Bishop 
Grace, 10 

Blomley 
Catharine, 144 
Charlotte, 144 
Emma, 21, 146, 147 
Esther (Kemp), 147 
George O., 147 
Hannah, 144, 145 
Harriet, 147 
James, 93, 144 
James A., 143, 147 
Jane, 144 
John, 144 
Roger, 144, 147 
Sarah, 143, 144 
Sarah (—), 144, 146 
Sarah (Taffenden), 21 
Sarah J., 147 
Sarah J. (Tappenden), 142 
Sarah J./A. (Tappenden), 6 
Sarah(1), 147 
Susanna[h], 2, 6 
Susannah, 144 
Thomas, 6, 21, 142, 144, 146, 147 
William, 144, 147 

Blumley. See Blomley 
Bockenkamp 

Susan Frances, 70 
Boes 

C., 46 
Grace I. (Callaway), 46 

Bone 
Bridget Ann (Liversidge), 10, 33 
Henry, 33 
Samuel, 10, 33 

Boughton 
Gilles/Gillis, 30 
Harold, 30 
Martha Jane (Varley), 30 

Bowers 
Charles, 16 

Bradney 
G., 81 
Louise, 81 
Susan M. (Hargreaves), 81 

Braun 
Charlie E., 47 
May Susannah (Hargreaves), 21, 47 
Vine Elizabeth, 47, 69 
Walter Earnest, 18, 21, 47 

Bray 
Barry R., 59 
ELaine, 59 
Mona L. (McAlister), 59 
R., 59 

Brown 
Alexandra Margaret, 88 
Harriet Mary, 88 
Ian Leslie, 81, 88 

Jennifer (Dixon), 88 
Joyce Mildred (Jones), 88 
Julia Catherine (Thomas), 88 
Margaret Joan (Crampton), 81, 88 
Martha Ann, 77 
Reginald Leslie, 88 
Steven James, 88 
Suzanne Elizabeth, 89 

Brownsmith 
Joyce Levina, 90 

Bruce 
Elizabeth S. (Sanders), 17 
J. C., 17 

Bryant 
Darrell Arnold, 69, 85 
Rita Louise (Smith) (Echols), 69, 85 

Bukorovic 
Branka, 89 

Butterworth 
John, 1 

Calanchine 
Paul Bridges, 38 

Calanchini 
Annabel Beatrice (Hargreaves), 38 

Callaway 
Annie E., 46 
Ethel Virginia Closterman, 69 
Grace I., 46 
Jane (Hargreaves), 20, 45 
Lee M., 45 
Mabel V., 46 
Myra J., 46 
Sarah L., 45 
Sydney/Sidney M., 46 
William Henry, 20, 45 
William Henry, Jr., 46, 69 

Calloway 
Elizabeth (Closterman), 46, 69 

Calvert 
Jonathan, 137 

Capel 
Catherine, 7, 21, 24 
Elizabeth, 7, 22, 24, 60 
Mary (Considine), 21, 22, 24 
Thomas, 22, 24 

Catts 
Edna Minnie, 25, 59 

Chambers 
Julie Ann, 78 

Chesterfield 
Phoebe Alice, 54 

Cheyne 
Cornelia (—), 73 

Chipperfield 
Brian David, 78 
Daryl Peter, 78 
Gareth, 78 
Henry Ernest, 57, 77 
Jan Rise (Kennedy), 78 
Jarrod, 78 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 159 9/9/2020 

Julie Anne (Chambers), 78 
Kirrilly, 78 
Luke, 78 
Margaret Helena (Hargreaves), 57, 77 
Martha Ann (Brown), 77 
Melissa, 78 
Patricia Ann, 78 
Percy, 77 
Travis, 78 
Trevor John, 78 

Chrisman 
Brutus C., 39 
Maggie Elizabeth (Herbert), 39 

Christie 
Colleen, 72, 86 

Christopher 
Barbara N. (Rodgers), 73 
J. F., 73 

Clarke 
Alice, 25, 59 
W. B., 93 

Clegg 
Rosetta, 145 

Closterman 
Elizabeth, 46, 69 

Coleman 
Elizabeth Shirley, 53, 71 

Collier 
W. J., 41 

Colls 
Mary Isabel, 63, 82 

Considine 
Mary, 21, 22, 24 

Cook 
Karen, 89 

Cooper 
Jessie K., 62 

Coup 
Lawrence, 5 

Crabtree 
James, 140 

Crampton 
Edith Stella (Hargreaves), 29, 92 
Harry William, 62, 81 
L., 38 
Margaret Joan, 81, 88 
Nellie May (Kell), 62, 81 
Nina Mabel (Hargreaves), 38 
W., 29 

Crooks 
Abbey Elizabeth, 85 

Cudworth 
James, 31 
Sarah Ann[e], 10, 30 

Cunningham 
Ethel M., 25 

Curl 
Jane, 23 

Curtis 
Lydia C., 55 

Custer 
Sharon Elizabeth (Donnell), 70 

Cutting 
Annabella/Anna B. M., 7, 12 

Davis 
Ann, 19 
Charlotte (King) (Hawthorn, 18 
E., 46 
J. R., 18 
Mabel V. (Callaway) (Stockton), 46 
Selina, 7, 18 
Thomas, 19 
William, 18 

Dean 
Albert, 140 
Ann E., 140 
Ellen (Whitaker), 140 
Gwendoline May, 62 
Henry, 140 
Richard, 140 
Walter, 140 
William, 140 

Deitz 
Charles Douglas Reilly, 90 
Joyce Levina (Brownsmith), 90 
Sandra Carol, 83, 90 

Delony 
J., 45 
Sarah L. (Callaway), 45 

Dixon 
Jennifer, 88 

Dodd 
Martha, 12, 38 

Dodgson 
Jack, 138 

Donnell 
Betty Sue, 70 
David, 70 
Dwayne Monroe, 70 
Eloisa (Ochoa), 70 
Roxanne Sue, 70 
Sharon Elizabeth, 70 
Sonia, 70 
Susan Frances (Bockenkamp), 70 
Vine Elizabeth (Braun), 47, 69 
William, 47 
William Arthur, 69, 70 
William Ernest, 70 
Yvonne, 70 

Dowling 
Veronica Philomena, 62 

Downing 
Kathleen Beatrice, 27, 61 

Dowsett 
Elizabeth J. (Hargreaves), 22, 48 
John F., 22, 48 
Percy L., 48 
Roy S., 48 

Drury 
M., 57, 77 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 160 9/9/2020 

Duffy 
Gertrude Milly, 83 

Dunstone 
Bridget (—), 56 
Francis, 56 
Hilda Alice Margaret, 25, 56 

Eadie 
Lesley Elizabeth, 77, 87 
Lesley Norma (Wight), 87 
Rae Annette, 87 
Vernon Sydney, 87 

East 
Madge, 53, 71 

Echols 
Amy Lynn, 85 
Horace, 85 
Horace Richard, 69, 85 
Rita Louise (Smith), 69, 85 

Edgar 
Nellie Mavis, 37 

Elliott 
Gertrude, 23, 51 

Ellis 
E., 60, 80 

Ellison 
Joan R., 62 

Emery 
Annie Maud, 29, 65 

Foord 
Charles, 36 
Clara Mabel, 12, 36 
Hannah (—), 36 

Forrest 
Mary Philomena, 88 

Frazer 
H., 80 
Mary Veronica, 60, 80 

Gallogly 
Kathleen M., 51 

Garland 
E., 37 

Garrard 
Charles Eric, 64 
Gwendoline Mary (—), 64 
Iris Stella (Hargreaves), 64 
John William, 64 

Garza 
Juan, 19 
Manuel, 19 
Yvonne (Donnell), 70 

Gifford 
Evelyn, 44 

Goff 
Clyde, 73 
Faye (Gordon), 73 

Gopnik 
Alison, 68, 85 

Gordon 
Donald Richard, 72 
Dorothy M., 73 

Elizabeth, 73 
Faye, 73 
Helen, 73 
John N., 72 
John R., 56, 72 
Leona M. (Reid [Reed]), 56, 72 
Mallie E. (—), 72 

Grady 
Charles, 26 
Florence Eva (Hargreaves), 26 

Graham 
Eliza, 138, 139, 140 
George, 140 
Paul, 141 
Sarah (—), 140 

Gravley 
Alice Jeannette (Sanders) (Morton), 44 
Perry, 44 

Green 
D., 78 
David, 78 
Mark, 78 
Matthew, 78 
Patricia Ann (Chipperfield), 78 

Greenhalgh 
Hannah (Blomley), 144, 145 
Hugh, 144, 145 
Jesse, 146 
Nancy/Nanny, 146 
Nanny (—), 145 
Richard, 9 
Sarah, 146 
Thomas, 21, 146, 147 
West, 145 

Guy 
Beryl Reba, 65, 83 
Gertrude Milly (Duffy), 83 
Walter Clarence, 83 

Hampson 
L., 79 

Hansford 
Eliza Grace, 86 
Emily Jane, 86 
Lucy Carmen, 86 
Marianne (Hargreaves), 72, 86 
Samuel James, 86 
Sarah Alice, 86 
Stephen Edward, 72, 86 

Hanz 
Roxanne Sue (Donnell), 70 

Hargreaves 
A. (Swift), 81, 88 
Aaron, 84 
Alan John, 77, 87 
Alan William, 83, 90 
Albert Edward, 22, 50, 60 
Alexander Byron, 90 
Alice, 22, 50 
Alice (Clarke), 25, 59 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 161 9/9/2020 

Alice (Harris), 3, 10 
Alice Agnes (Latham), 28, 63 
Alice Lavinia (—), 60 
Alice Lavinia (Winter), 57, 75 
Alice Mary (Young), 53 
Alice Vine, 25 
Allan A., 50 
Amy Coleen, 86 
Amy L., 29 
Amy Letitia (Radford), 90 
Ann, 3 
Ann Louise, 84, 90 
Annabel Beatrice, 38 
Annabella/Anna B. M. (Cutting), 7, 12 
Annie Josephine (Williams), 28, 64 
Annie Maria, 20 
Annie Maud (Emery), 29, 65 
Arthur A. W., 51 
Arthur Clarence, 39 
Arthur James, 23, 25, 52, 58 
Arthur W., 29 
Bertie Israel, 25, 59 
Beryl Reba (Guy), 65, 83 
Beverley, 80 
Beverly (Robson), 83 
Brian Richard, 65, 84 
Bridget, 3 
Carmen Louise, 86 
Catherine (Capel), 7, 21, 24 
Cecil E., 51 
Charles William, 20, 46 
Charlotte Jean (Armstrong), 52 
Chelsea Sarah, 86 
Chernoa Tenille, 86 
Clair Wallace, 37 
Clara Mabel (Foord), 12, 36 
Clemens William, 60, 80 
Colin Harvey James, 63, 82 
Colin Middleton, 39 
Colleen (Christie), 72, 86 
D. (Sorbi), 80 
Daisy Ethel, 26 
Dallas Vivian, 52 
David Edwin, 76 
Doreen Nita (Beaven), 60, 79 
Dorothy G., 51 
E. (Ellis), 60, 80 
E. (Garland), 37 
E. (McBride), 25, 60 
E. (Ramsay), 80 
E. (Scott), 60, 80 
Edith Stella, 29, 92 
Edna Minnie (Catts), 25, 59 
Edna Viola, 58 
Edwin, 23, 51 
Edwin George, 76 
Eileen Mary (Schofield), 53, 70 
Elaine Helen (—), 76 

Eliza Mary (Webb), 7, 27 
Elizabeth (Capel), 7, 22, 24, 60 
Elizabeth (Nuttall), 2, 5 
Elizabeth Cecelia (Holt), 23, 53, 71 
Elizabeth J., 22, 48 
Elizabeth Shirley (Coleman), 53, 71 
Ellen, 3, 53 
Elsie M., 23, 53 
Elsie May, 26 
Emily, 84 
Emma, 22, 48, 88 
Enoch, 3, 10, 99 
Eric Regent, 63 
Ernest Clements, 25, 60 
Ethel M. (Cunningham), 25 
Florence Eva, 26 
Francis Clair, 37 
Frederick M. J., 53 
Frederick Milton, 23, 52 
Frederick William Richard, 59, 60, 79 
George Dunstone, 57, 76 
Gertrude (Elliott), 23, 51 
Giles Hoyle, 2, 5 
Giles Hoyle (Jr.), 5 
Gladys J. I., 51 
Harold Lawrence, 29 
Heather (McCallum), 65, 84 
Heather Jean, 76 
Helen, 77 
Helen A., 81 
Helena Grace (Lavis), 37 
Henry, 94, 144 
Henry Edward, 20, 47 
Henry Frederick, 25, 56 
Henry Thomas, 28 
Henry William, 2, 6 
Hilary Joan, 83 
Hilda Alice Margaret (Dunstone), 25, 56 
Ida C., 29 
Ina Agnes Mary (McInnes), 39 
Iris Stella, 64 
Isaac, 3, 5 
Isaac Donald, 86 
Isabella Margaret (McLean), 23, 52 
Israel, 7, 18 
Israel H., 38 
Israel Henry, 12, 38 
Ivy Isabelle (Regent), 25, 60 
J. (Woods), 80 
Jack, 38 
Jack Burton, 52 
Jack Henry, 57, 77 
James, 2, 7, 27 
James Fredrick, 72, 86 
James Israel, 28, 63 
James R., 47 
Jamileh, 88 
Jane, 2, 7, 20, 23, 45 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 162 9/9/2020 

Jane (Bardsley), 2, 8 
Jane (Whiteman), 22, 50 
Jasper, 88 
Jeffrison/Jefferson Milton, 29 
John, 7, 14, 21, 24, 96 
John A., 49 
John Charles, 22, 49 
John Edgar, 53, 71 
John Richard, 28, 64 
John Robert, 72, 86 
John(1), 7 
John(2), 7 
Joseph Benjamin, 86 
Joshua James, 86 
Judith, 80 
Julia Susan, 87 
Julie, 77, 86 
K. (Tranter), 84 
Kate, 22, 48 
Kathleen Anne, 83 
Kathleen M., 50 
Kathleen M. (Gallogly), 51 
Keith C., 52 
Keith Richard, 37 
Kenneth James, 83 
Kenneth John, 72 
Kenneth McLean, 52 
Kerry J., 80 
Kylie Rebecca, 86 
Lanneke, 88 
Leah M., 23 
Lee, 77 
Lesley Elizabeth (Eadie), 77, 87 
Leslie Noel, 53 
Lilian, 53 
Lillian Jane, 25, 59 
Lorraine, 80 
Lucy Miles (Scriven), 63, 82 
M. (Bell), 37 
M. (Drury), 57, 77 
Mabel, 47 
Madge (East) (Johnson), 53, 71 
Margaret A., 76 
Margaret Doris, 50 
Margaret Helena, 57, 77 
Margaret Jean (Hart), 39 
Margaret Josephine (O'Brien), 37 
Margaret Lambert (McGregor), 25, 58 
Margo, 84 
Marianne, 72, 86 
Marion (Tweedie), 22, 49 
Marjorie Anna, 37 
Martha (Dodd), 12, 38 
Martha Alice (Whitaker), 11, 34 
Mary, 3, 8, 99 
Mary A., 49 
Mary Ann, 7, 26 
Mary Susannah, 28, 61 

Mary Veronica (Frazer), 60, 80 
Mary Virginia, 47 
Maxwell R., 51 
May (—), 20, 47 
May Susannah, 21, 47 
Mervyn Leslie, 29, 65 
Michael, 88 
Muriel Isabel, 38 
Myee Ethel Margaret (McLennan), 63 
Myra Selina, 21 
Nanie L. (Townshend), 20, 46 
Nell Eileen, 52 
Nellie (—), 60 
Nellie Mavis (Edgar), 37 
Neville, 53 
Nicki[e] Ruth, 87 
Nina Mabel, 38 
Noel E., 29 
Noel James, 65, 83 
Norman Clyde, 37 
Olive Ethel, 58, 78 
Pamela Joy, 72, 85 
Patrick, 88 
Percy John, 12 
Peter, 94 
Peter Arthur, 81, 88 
Phyllis Constance (Algar), 57, 76 
R. (McMahon), 80 
Raymond John, 65 
Raymond Lees, 53, 70 
Reginald William, 57, 60, 75 
Rhiannon, 88 
Richard, 1, 11, 33, 93, 94, 99 
Richard (1813), 2 
Richard (1832), 7, 12 
Richard (1835), 5 
Richard I., 21 
Richard Sydney, 12, 36 
Richard Thomas, 25 
Richard(4), 37 
Rita Vine, 37 
Ron E., 80 
Roslyn M., 81 
Ross Arthur, 60 
Ross Arthur., 80 
Ross E., 80 
Roxy Lurline (Roberts), 37 
Roy Alton, 52 
Ruth (Hill), 25, 57 
Ryan John, 86 
Sandra Carol (Deitz), 83, 90 
Sarah, 7, 12 
Selina (Davis), 7, 18 
Shane, 84 
Shirley, 80 
Stefan James, 90 
Stephen C., 80 
Susan M., 81 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 163 9/9/2020 

Susanna[h] (Blomley), 2, 6 
Susannah (Blomley), 144 
Suzanne Gayle (Newsome), 72, 86 
Sydney Charles, 37 
T. (Lefevre), 29 
Tahnee Christy, 86 
Tara Elizabeth, 86 
Thomas, 47 
Trevor E., 60, 80 
Valerie Margaret, 71 
Vine, 21 
Vine Julia, 28 
Vine Julia (Levett), 7, 12 
Virginia Lauren, 87 
Walter, 34 
Warren Noel, 84 
Warwick, 84 
William, 22 
William Charles, 25, 57 
William Henry, 7, 22, 24, 93 
Wilton, 47 
Zoe, 88 

Harris 
Alice, 3, 10 
Grace (Bishop), 10 
Martha, 10 
Mary, 10 
Richard, 3, 10 
Sarah, 10 

Hart 
Margaret Jean, 39 

Hawke 
Jane Michelle, 85 
Lianne Renee, 85 
Pamela Joy (Hargreaves), 72, 85 
Peter Lewis, 72, 85 

Haworth 
Nicholas, 137 

Hawthorn 
Florence, 18 
Julian King, 19 
Matilda, 19 
Thomas Henry, 18 

Hawthorn Charlotte (King), 18 
Hay 

John, 91, 95 
Heinecke 

Belinda, 81 
Nicole, 81 

Heinecke 
Danielle, 81 
Roslyn M. (Hargreaves), 81 
S., 81 

Herbert 
Maggie Elizabeth, 39 

Hernandez 
G., 56 

Hill 
J. D., 16 
Ruth, 25, 57 

Hodgson 
J., 137 

Holland 
Ivy Ann Muriel, 84 

Holt 
Anne (—), 53 
Elizabeth Cecilia, 23, 53, 71 
James L., 53 

Horwitz 
Sandra/Zu Marilyn, 68, 85 

Hughes 
Ann Louise (Hargreaves), 84, 90 
Eleanor Jane, 90 
Paul, 84, 90 
Sarah Myfanwy, 90 

Irvin 
R. G., 39 

Jennings 
A., 46 
Epsie G., 46 
Grace I. (Callaway) (Boes), 46 

Johnson 
Madge (East), 53, 71 
Vincent Francis, 71 

Jones 
Joyce Mildred, 88 

Jordan 
Fannie, 74 

Joyce 
Robert, 147 
Sarah J. (Blomley), 147 

Kell 
Alison Joy, 82 
Andrew, 38 
Bettina Margaret, 82, 89 
Bevan Andrew, 62 
Cecil L., 62 
Claude W., 62 
Donald Ralph Thomas, 63 
Emma (—), 38 
Gordon Harold George, 63 
Gwendoline May (Dean), 62 
HarryArthur J., 62 
James, 28, 62 
James Edward Lawrence, 63, 82 
James Robert, 82 
Jessie K. (Cooper), 62 
Joan R. (Ellison), 62 
Leonie Mary, 82 
Louis G., 38 
Malcolm James, 82 
Mary Isabel (Colls), 63, 82 
Mary Susannah (Hargreaves), 28, 61 
Mervis Ellen (Piper), 63 
Muriel Isabel (Hargreaves), 38 
Nellie May, 62, 81 
Richard Mervyn, 62 
Sarah (—), 62 
Stella Lillian, 62 
Thelma Edith (Barton), 63 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 164 9/9/2020 

Veronica Philomena (Dowling), 62 
Kemp 

Esther, 147 
Kennedy 

Jan Rise, 78 
King 

Charlotte, 18 
Knight 

Mary (Considine) (Capel), 21, 22, 24 
Kohn 

Colleen, 46 
E., 46 
Jane, 46 
Myra J. (Callaway), 46 

LaBriere 
Jane (—), 67 
John L., 67 
Philomene, 40, 67 
Zeno, 68 

Lancaster 
Thomas, 1 

Langdon 
Alister, 89 
Annette (Baine), 89 
David, 89 
Donald, 89 
Harry, 89 
Karen (Cook), 89 
Luka, 89 

Latham 
Alice Agnes, 28, 63 
Elizabeth (Barrett), 63 
Harvey Benjamin, 63 

Laurie 
Alice, 23 

Lavis 
Helena Grace, 37 

Lefevre 
T., 29 

Leonard 
J. L., 40 

Levett 
John, 12 
Vine Julia, 7, 12 

Lincoln 
Bertie C., 48 
Charles, 22, 48, 53 
Daisy D., 48 
Emma (Hargreaves), 22, 48 
Gwendoline S., 48 
Laila M., 48 
Leslie H., 48 
Lloyd C., 48 
Sylvia C., 48 
Thelma L., 48 

Little 
Sarah (Harris), 10 
Wilson, 10 

Liversidge 
Bertha, 31 

Bertha Lina, 31 
Bridget Ann, 10, 33 
Ellen, 33 
Ephraim, 10, 30, 32, 33 
Frederick Isaac, 31 
Hannah, 33 
James, 33 
James Henry, 31 
Jane, 10, 29, 99 
John Hargreaves, 10, 30, 31, 99 
Joseph, 9 
Mary (Hargreaves), 3, 8, 99 
Mary (Smith), 10, 32 
Mary Jane, 31, 32 
May, 32 
Rhoda, 32 
Samuel, 3, 8, 31 
Samuel Joseph, 32 
Sarah Ann[e] (Cudworth), 10, 30 

Lockwood 
Abbey Elizabeth (Crooks), 85 
James Douglas, 69, 85 
Joy Mignon, 85 
Keeley Renee, 85 
Sarah Joy, 85 
Todd Andrew, 85 
Valerie Lynn (Smith), 69, 85 

Maric 
Aria Aemilia, 89 
Branka (Bukorovic), 89 
Ekatarina Natalia, 89 
Ilija, 89 
Karen Louise (Spencer), 89 
Lazar, 89 

Master 
R. M., 5 

Mayr 
Dean, 87 
Frank, 77, 86 
Julie (Hargreaves), 77, 86 

McAlister 
Caroline (—), 59 
Edward George, 25, 59 
James, 59 
Lillian Jane (Hargreaves), 25, 59 
Mona L., 59 

McBride 
E., 25, 60 

McCallum 
Charles Randolph, 84 
Heather, 65, 84 
Ivy Ann Muriel (Holland), 84 

McGarrity 
Emily, 26 

McGrath 
Mary, 64 
Reginald, 37 
Rita Vine (Hargreaves), 37 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 165 9/9/2020 

McGregor 
Margaret Lambert, 25, 58 

McInnes 
Ina Agnes Mary, 39 

McKenzie 
Brendan, 80 
Drucilla (—), 73 
Gillian, 80 
James, 80 
L., 80 
Shirley (Hargreaves), 80 

McLean 
Isabella Margaret, 23, 52 

McLennan 
Myee Ethel Margaret, 63 

McMahon 
David, 80 
Lorraine (Hargreaves), 80 
Mathew, 80 
Megan, 80 
Michael, 80 
R., 80 

Meals 
Emily, 14 

Miles 
Harriet, 82 

Morley 
Joseph, 96 

Morton 
Alice Jeannette (Sanders), 44 
Daniel Bascom, 44 
Janice Elizabeth, 44 
Thomas, 10 
Warren, 44 

Murphy 
Barbara June (Pickworth), 79 
Edward, 50 
H., 79 
Kathleen M. (Hargreaves), 50 

Newsome 
Suzanne Gayle, 72, 86 

Nuttall 
Elizabeth, 2, 5 
Jane (Shackleton), 5 
Samuel, 5 

O’Brien 
Margaret Josephine, 37 

Ochoa 
Eloisa, 70 

O'Connor 
Gregory M., 54 
Violet F. (Reid), 54 

O'Neill 
Noreen, 54 

Owen 
Hilary Joan (Hargreaves), 83 
R., 83 

Paisley 
W. A., 41 

Parker 
Marshall, 44 
May/Mae (Sanders), 44 

Parmenter 
Mary Anne, 28 

Parrott 
Marguerite A., 41 

Patterson 
M., 54 

Pfeiffer 
Adam, 80 
Amanda, 80 
Charles, 80 
Judith (Hargreaves), 80 
S., 80 

Pickworth 
Adrian, 79 
Barbara June, 79 
John G., 79 
John Tutanekai, 58, 78 
L. (Hampson), 79 
Mark, 79 
Olive Ethel (Hargreaves), 58, 78 
Patricia R., 79 
Vanessa, 79 

Piper 
Mervis Ellen, 63 

Pitt-Owen 
Reginald Herbert, 76 

Plantz 
Susan Nelle (Raney), 73, 74 

Pratt 
Louey Maud, 76 

Procter 
Eliza (Graham), 138, 139, 140 
George, 141 
Thomas, 140, 141 

Purcell 
Leslie G., 49 
Mary A. (Hargreaves), 49 

Puyear 
J. E., 39 

Radford 
Amy Letitia, 90 

Ramsay 
E., 80 

Raney 
Jack Edgar, 74 
Jack Robert, 56, 74 
Lillian (Carr), 74 
Susan Nelle, 73, 74 
Virginia Sarah (Reid), 56, 74 

Rawlinson 
Joshua, 9 

Raws 
John, 5 

Reed 
Louis Laury. See Reid, Louis James 

Regent 
Ivy Isabelle, 25, 60 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 166 9/9/2020 

Reid 
Alice (Laurie), 23 
Alice Lydia (Sheppard), 24, 55 
Alison/Alice Susannah, 24 
Andrew Laurie, 7, 23, 24 
G. (Hernandez), 56 
Henry Laurie, 24, 54 
Henry/Harry Lawrence, 54 
James, 23 
Jane (Curl), 23 
Jane (Hargreaves), 7, 23 
John, 23 
John G., 54 
Laury Frank, 56 
Louis James, 24, 54 
M. (Patterson), 54 
Madeline G. (Rose), 24, 54 
Martha Nell, 56, 74 
Mary V., 54 
Noreen (O'Neill), 54 
Patricia Jane, 56, 73 
Patricia R. (Pickworth) (Watkins), 79 
Phoebe Alice (Chesterfield), 54 
Roy T., 54 
Violet F., 54 
Virginia Sarah, 56, 74 

Reid [Reed] 
Leona M., 56, 72 

Reyes 
Santos, 70 
Sonia (Donnell), 70 

Rivers 
Elsie, 49 
John H., 49 
Kate (Hargreaves), 22, 48 
Olive M., 49 
Robert T., 22, 48 

Roach 
William, 13 

Roberts 
Roxy Lurline, 37 

Robson 
Beverly, 83 

Rodgers 
Barbara N., 73 
John P., 73 
Laurie S. (Tempkin), 73 
Patricia Jane (Reid), 56, 73 
Pollard, 56, 73 

Rose 
Edith (—), 54 
John, 54 
Madeline G., 24, 54 

Ryan 
Mary Agnes, 27, 61 

Sagar 
Bridget (Whitaker), 137, 138, 140 
James, 137, 138, 140 
William, 140 

Sandeman 
Julie, 71 
Valerie Margaret (Hargreaves), 71 

Sanders 
Ada Mae/May (Williamson), 18, 41 
Alice Jeannette, 44 
Alice Mae, 17, 39 
Barney B., 44 
Edith Hortense, 44, 68 
Edward Mead, 44 
Elizabeth (Bellenfant), 13 
Elizabeth S., 17 
Ellen S. (—), 44 
Evelyn (Gifford), 44 
Hazel Ada (Sifleet), 18, 41 
Jefferson Jackson, 18, 40 
Mary Katherine (Tillman), 44 
May/Mae, 44 
Nell, 40 
Nelle, 44 
Sarah (Hargreaves), 7, 12 
Will, 44 
Will T., 43 
William, 13 
William H., 17 
William Marion, 7, 13 

Saunders. See Sanders 
Scales 

J. H., 13 
Schofield 

Eileen Mary, 53, 70 
Scott 

E., 60, 80 
Scriven 

Harriet (Miles), 82 
Lucy Miles, 63, 82 
William, 82 

Shackleton 
Jane, 5 

Sheppard 
Alice Lydia, 24, 55 
Lydia C. (Curtis), 55 
William A., 55 

Sifleet 
Hazel Ada, 18, 41 
Marguerite A. (Parrott), 41 
William J., 41 

Simpers 
Ada Mae, 44 
Margaret M. (—), 44 
Nell (Sanders), 40 
Nelle (Sanders), 44 
Ralph B., 44 
Robert Sanders, 44 

Smith 
A. B., 7 
Alice, 145 
Alvy Ray (II), 44, 68 
Alvy/Jerry Ray (III), 68, 85 
Edith Hortense (Sanders), 44, 68 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 167 9/9/2020 

H., 46 
Jesse David McKindrey, 85 
Joseph, 145 
Mary, 10, 32, 145 
Myra J. (Callaway) (Kohn), 46 
Richard, 32, 145 
Rita Louise, 69, 85 
Rosetta (Clegg), 145 
Samuel Eli Horwitz, 85 
Sandra/Zu Marilyn (Horwitz), 68, 85 
Sarah (Blomley), 144 
Sarah Ann, 145 
Thomas, 137, 144, 145 
Valerie Lynn, 69, 85 

Sorbi 
D., 80 

Spencer 
Aleksandra Marika, 90 
Bettina Margaret (Kell), 82, 89 
Ellen (—), 11 
Graham Richard, 82, 89 
Harrison Dimitar, 90 
Iskra (Trajkovski), 90 
James, 11 
Karen Louise, 89 
Linda Jeanne, 89 
Maja Anastasia, 90 
Trent Andrew, 90 

Stanworth 
Jane, 139 
John, 139 

Stewart 
Gilles/Gillis, 30 
Jane (Liversidge), 10, 29, 99 
Mary (—), 29 
Robert, 29 
Thomas, 10, 29 

Stockton 
Annie E. (Callaway), 46 
F., 46 
H., 46 
Mabel V. (Callaway), 46 

Stuart. See Stewart, See Stewart 
Stuckey 

A. P., 22 
Swift 

A., 81, 88 
Emma (Hargreaves), 88 

Taffenden 
Sarah, 21 

Tappenden 
Catherine (Terry), 142 
Sarah J., 142 
Sarah J./A., 6 
William, 142 

Taylor 
Albert C., 47 
Mabel (Hargreaves), 47 

Tempkin 
Laurie S., 73 

Terry 
Catherine, 142 

Thomas 
Graham John, 88 
Julia Catherine, 88 
Mary Philomena (Forrest), 88 

Tillman 
Mary Katherine, 44 

Tonkin 
Elsie May (Hargreaves), 26 
Thomas, 26 

Torr 
Daisy Ethel (Hargreaves), 26 
Percy I., 26 

Townshend 
Nanie L., 20, 46 

Trajkovski 
Dimitar, 90 
Iskra, 90 
Vaska (—), 90 

Tranter 
K., 84 

Tucker 
Claude J., 56, 74 
Claude J. (Sr.), 74 
Fannie (Jordan), 74 
Jeff T., 74 
Martha Nell (Reid), 56, 74 

Tweedie 
Marion, 22, 49 

Varley 
Gilles/Gillis (Stewart), 30 
Martha Jane, 30 

Vernon 
Fleet O., 40, 68 
Nell (Williamson) (Akers), 40, 68 

Vickery 
G., 77 
Lee (Hargreaves), 77 
Michael, 77 

Waddell 
John Stanton, 83 
Kathleen Anne (Hargreaves), 83 

Waide 
Betty Sue (Donnell), 70 

Walker 
David, 147 

Walsh 
Margaret Doris (Hargreaves), 50 
Thomas William, 50 

Watkins 
H., 79 
Jason, 79 
Kathryn, 79 
Maree, 79 
Patricia R. (Pickworth), 79 

Webb 
Eliza Mary, 7, 27 
Mary Anne (Parmenter), 28 
Thomas Udney, 28 



NAME INDEX 

©2011–2020 Alvy Ray Smith 168 9/9/2020 

Wheeler 
Edgar, 40, 66 
Jack Williamson, 67 
Lawrence, 67 
Sarah Elizabeth (Williamson), 40, 66 

Whitaker 
Ann, 141 
Ann (—), 137, 138 
Bridget, 1, 137, 138, 139, 140 
Elisha, 138, 139 
Eliza (Graham) (Procter), 138, 139, 140 
Elizabeth, 139 
Elizabeth (—), 139, 140 
Elizabeth (Wilkinson), 138, 139 
Ellen, 140 
Elon, 139 
Eunice, 138, 139 
Henry, 138 
James, 34, 137, 139, 140, 141 
Jane, 138 
Jane (Stanworth), 139 
John, 137, 138 
Margaret, 138 
Martha (—), 34 
Martha Alice, 11, 34 
Mary, 138, 141 
Sandy, 139 
Thomas, 139, 141 
Whitaker, 141 

White 
Amy Lynn (Echols), 85 
Emily Lynn, 85 
Hunter Christopher, 85 
Michael Floyd, 85 

Whiteman 
Jane, 22, 50 

Wight 
Lesley Norma, 87 

Wilkinson 
Elizabeth, 138, 139 

Willey 
Adrian, 80 
Andrew, 80 
Beverley (Hargreaves), 80 
D., 80 

Williams 
Ann (Davis), 19 

Annie Josephine, 28, 64 
John, 64 
Mary (McGrath), 64 

Williamson 
Ada Mae/May, 18, 41 
Alice Mae (Sanders), 17, 39 
Charles Richard, 40, 67 
Ella/Ellen L., 41 
George W., 41 
Gilbert, 39 
James D., 39 
Jeffie, 40, 66 
John Henry, 40 
John S., 68 
John Samuel, 17, 39 
Maggie Elizabeth (Herbert) (Chrisman), 39 
Martha, 41 
Martha/Mary S. (—), 41 
Mary A., 39 
Mary J., 41 
Mary Jane, 68 
N. R., 39, 41, 66 
Nell, 40, 68 
Philomene (LaBriere), 40, 67 
Sarah Elizabeth, 40, 66 
Sarah H. (—), 39, 67 
Thomas M., 41 
Thomas S., 39, 41 

Wilson 
Alice (Hargreaves), 22, 50 
Charles H., 50 
Dorothy K., 50 
Dulcie J., 50 
Ella M., 50 
Leslie H., 50 
Mary A., 50 
William J., 22, 50 

Winter 
Alice Lavinia, 57, 75 

Wood 
William, 1 

Woods 
J., 80 

Young 
Alice Mary, 53 


